
we have examined the attached Ealance sheet of M/s, B L AssocnrEs (PAN-AA!GB3213A) of
120, shri Arvind Road, Howrah - 711106 as at 31st March, 2023 and the profit & Loss Account
for the year ended on that date and report that:-

ASHOK A SAURABH LLP
Chartered Accountants

LLPIN.AAH-0762

1 1A, Armenian Street,
3rd Floor, ](olkata - 700 001

T: +91 33 4063 O4l I
E : saurabh.sethia@icai.org

For Ashok & Saurabh LLP

FRNo. 327654E/Ei100021

Chadered Accountants

fue
Sethia)

Partner
Membership No. 03E043

1' We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

2. The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account referred to in this report are in agreement with the
books of account produced before us.

114 Armenian Street,
Kolkata - 700001.

Date: 30th November, 2023
UDIN : 230380438GYQwP2987

CA. ASHOK KUMAR SETHTA
B.COM, FCA
M: +91 983107 t 679

CA. SAORABH SETHI,A
B.COM (H), FCA DISA OCAI)

M : +91 9831055928

AUDITORS'REPORT
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LIABITITIES

PARTNER'S CAPITAT ACCOUNT
As per Schedule'A'

UNSECURED I.OAN

From Sundries

CURRENT TIABII.ITIES

Advance from Customers
Sundry Creditors (net)

Other Liabilities

NOTES ON ACCOU NTS:SCHEDUIE'C'

llAArmenian St eet,
Kolkata - 7qxtol.
Date: 3(hh November, 2023

M/S. B L ASSOCIATES

BAI.ANCE SHEET AS AT 3tST MARCH, 2OZI

AMOUNT ASSETS

-36857,14.71
FIXED ASSETS

As per khedule'B'

AMOUNT

3282373.00

142247764.60

19235089.02

1514868.00

104866477.00

49115509.05
10243164.00

390800.00

637513.00

32159.00
131676862.58

13332248.00
1293000.00

5604839.00

200000.00
20s193.m

CURRENTASSETS

Closing Stock (as taken, valued
& certified by a partner)
Cash at banks

Cash in Hand (As certified
by the partner)

Sundry Debtors (net)

Prepaid Expenses

Loans & Advances

Deposits

lncome Tax

Tax Recoverable from Customers

Receivables

TDS

762At4972.00

4067167.38

323537126.96

As p€r our report of eyen date annexed.

For Ashok & Saurabh LLP

FRNo. 3276s4E/E3m021
Chartered Acrountants

323537126.95

brt*
(Ashok xumar setllia)

Partnet
Membe6hip No. 0:t8(X3

-.1-
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For B. L. Ass

Lu,^4

o@iates

ll"+-
Partner
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SECURED TOAN

Overdraft with PNB

Car Loan from PNB



M-lS B t -tccner^.."
IN

PARTICUTARS

To Openint Stock
To Construction Cost
To Direct Expenses
To Gross profit c/d

AMOUNT
133078715.00
59050996.00
23467681.27
40943554.73

256540947.00

PARTICUTARS

By Sales

By Closing Stock
(as certified)

By Gross profit b/d
8y lnterest recd
By R/off

AMOUNT
93725975.00

762874972.OO

256540947.00
To Advertisement
To Audit Fees
To Bank Charges
To Bank lnterest
To Business promotion
To Brokerage
To Computer Expenses
To Car Expenses
To Depreciation
To Oonation
To Electric Charges
To General Expenses
To lnterest (others)
To Legal & Professional Char8es
To Printing & Stationery
To Rates & Taxes
To Rent
To Retainership Charges
To Salary
To Sales Promotion
To Telephone & lnternet Expenses
To Travelling & Conveyance
To Uniform Expenses
To Net Profit transferred to

P/L Appropriation a/c

222088.00
59000.00

188857.53
15892s4.00
1127884.92
26s6632.00

36826.00
12723A6.A4
672605.00
21000.00
75440.00

644537.00
s321031.00
833289.00
168780.00

7862.54
32700.00

5285336.00
2566284.00
786735.48

724.37
279t79-s7
728515.36

40943554.73
1183941.00

69.92

17606615.04
127565.65: 127s55.65

P & ACCO (APP } FOR TH YEAR DED 31ST MARCH, 2023
To Partner's Remuneration

To Net Profit trf to partner,s

CapitalA/c

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS ! SCHEDUTE ,C ,

llAArmenian Stre€t,
Kolkata - 7(xm1.
Dat€: 30th November, 2023

For B. L. Asso

As per our report of even date annexed.

For Ashok & Saurabh LLp

FRNo. 3276548/E3qXr2t
Chanered Accountants

17605616.04

17606516.04

mar Sethia)
Partnet

Membership No. 038Ot3

clFtes

UrY-
Partner

9000000.00 By Net profit b/d from
Plt Nc

8606616.M
17606616.04

w



PARTICUI.ARS

Balance b/f
Add: Net Profit

lntroduced

Remuneration

Less:Withdrawls

Balance C/F

M/S. B L ASSOCTATES

YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH,2023

PARTNER'S CAPITAL ACCOUNT

KKGupta MDGupta RKGupta AMOUNT

1293422.46 769t477A.47 -21893945.64 -36857M.7L

3785540.44

2868872.01

311835.00

3m0000.00

12884545.93

2868872.01

0.00

3000@0.00

-12208738.35

2868A72.O2

6556749.00

3000000.m

4461348.02

8606616.04

6868584.00

9000000.00
9966247.45
8672824.99

18753417.94

1838639.47

2768a2.67

22110828.31
289365rU|.06

32622292.77

SCHEDULE.'B'
FIXED ASSETS

PARTICULARS BAIANCE B/F ADDITION DEDUCTION DEPCN. BATANCE C/F

Computer

Furniture

Motor Car

Motor Bike

Office Equipment

Mobile Telephone

269552.00

35871.00

3317659.00

0.00

111847.00

8874.00

57165.00

47800.00

0.00

6s000.00

0.00

31200.00

13/1687.00

8367.00

497650.m
9750.@

16777.@

5374.00

202030.00

75304.00

282m19.m
55250.00

95070.@

34700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS

1, Sisnificant accountinc policies:

A. Method of accounting Mercantile

B. lnventories lnventories are valued at cost or market price

whichever is lower.

C. Fixed Assets : Fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation.

D. Depreciation : Depreciation is provided on ud.v. method.

2. Party balances are subiect to confirmation/reconciliation.

3. Closing WIP has been taken from the certified Statement of workin Progress.

For B. L. Associates

3743813.00 211165.00 0.00 672605.00 3282373.00

scH

ed Acco$

Qr"",,lt*4artner

SCHEDUI.E . 'A'



M/S. B L ASSOCIATES

Computation of Total tncome for Ay 2023_24

lncome from Business:

Net Profit as per p/L A/c
Add: Donation u/s 37

Less; Deduction u/s 80G

Tax on above
Add: Education Cess @ 4%

Less: TDS/rCS

Less: Advance Tax

Add: lnterest u/s

Paid u/s 1/$A

8606616

21000
8627516

10s00
R/off 8617120

2585136

103405

2688541

205193

2483348

500000

234A

2348

234C

234F

99165

174497

t204o7
5000

1983348

403069
2386417

For B. L. Associates

1r"^('u*1Partner
W


